• All Costs and Incomes in $2024

• Venue Hire Income - $42,000 p.a

• 4 Studio Spaces @ $90 per week @ 80% Occupancy (51 Weeks)

• 3 Workspace Hire @ $150 per day @ 20% (260 Days)

• Mill Shed Hire @ $800 per week (5 Bookings)

• Growth @ 20% p.a

• Consignment Sales Income - $135,000 @ 35% Mark Up. Growth @ 15% p.a.

• Retail Sales Income - $87,500 @ 40% Mark Up. Growth @ 15% p.a.

• Workshop Income - $50,000 p.a.

• Sponsorship Income - $30,000 p.a. Growing to $50,000 p.a. by 2026/27

17

Income and Expenditure (cont)

Major Financial Assumptions - Expenditure

• Salaries and Wages – $438,097 p.a. growing to $525,437 p.a. by 2025/26

• Marketing Costs – 5% of Total Income p.a. ($17,200 for 2024/25)

• General Operating Costs (Utilities, Maintenance, etc.) – $110,000 p.a.

• Arts Programming Costs (Touring Exhibitions, Artist Markets, Performances, etc.) – $76,000 p.a.

• Contingency Costs – 5% of Total Costs

18

Income and Expenditure (cont)

Expected Best and Worst Case Scenarios

Expected Case – Modelled Outcomes

Best Case – Modelled Outcomes

 Expected Best Worst

Commencing Consignment Sales Per Day $400 $500 $300

Consignment Mark Up 35% 50% 25%

Commencing Retail Sales Per Day $250 $300 $200

Retail Mark Up 40% 50% 30%

Additional Contingency Costs Per Annum 5.0% 2.5% 7.5%

 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 Years 5-10

Gross Income $182,088 $209,506 $239,957 $263,981 $292,214

Operating Expenses $666,410 $760,847 $763,917 $766,871 $770,299

Operating Surplus/Deficit -$484,322 -$551,341
-
$523,960

-
$502,890 -$478,085

Current 2024/25 Draft Budget Deficit -$457,280

 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 Years 5-10

Gross Income $222,088 $255,506 $292,857 $324,816 $362,174

Operating Expenses $650,543 $742,731 $745,729 $748,612 $751,959

Operating Surplus/Deficit -$428,455 -$487,226
-
$452,872

-
$423,796 -$389,785

Current 2024/25 Draft Budget Deficit -$457,280

19

Income and Expenditure (cont)

Worst Case – Modelled Outcomes

Operating Deficit Comparisons – Modelled Outcomes

 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 Years 5-10

Gross Income $91,038 $104,798 $119,543 $125,505 $132,967

Operating Expenses $682,277 $778,962 $782,106 $785,130 $788,640

Operating Surplus/Deficit -$591,239 -$674,164
-
$662,563

-
$659,625 -$655,673

Current 2024/25 Draft Budget Deficit -$457,280

 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 Years 5-10

Expected Case $-484,322 $-551,341 $-523,960 $-505,890 $-478,085

Best Case $-428,455 $-487,226 $-452,872 $-423,796 $-389,785

Worst Case $-591,239 $-674,164 $-662,563 $-659,625 $-655,673

Current 2024/25 Draft Budget Deficit $-457,280

20

Social Impact benefits

Society and Place: Cultural engagement contributes to a
sense of belonging, identity, and community cohesion

Innovation: Creative expression fosters innovation and
new ideas

Health and Wellbeing: Cultural participation positively
impacts mental and physical health

Education: Arts education enhances critical thinking and
creativity

International Engagement: Cultural exchange promotes
understanding and collaboration

Culture: Arts and culture enrich our lives and preserve
heritage

Economy: Arts and culture generate economic activity,